

Computer-Generated Form PTO-1595 (rev 12-95) U. S. Department of Commerce 101517548 Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No.: Rondeco-1 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bedminster Bioconversion Corporation Bedminster AB (publ) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ____ Yes x__ No Address: 3. Nature of conveyance: Torpängsvägen 2 S-148 60 Stora Vika x Assignment ___ Merger Sweden __ Security Agreement __ Change of Name ___ Other ___ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _x No Execution Date: October 4, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/530,975 B. Patent No.(s) Yes x No Additional numbers attached? 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Harry K. Ahn Baker & McKenzie 805 Third Avenue Enclosed New York, New York 10022 X All or any deficiency is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 02-0393 8. Deposit Account No. 02-0393 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. my & all

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7

11/13/2000 AAHMED1 00000002 020393 09530975

Harry K. Ahn Name

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

October 30, 2000

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS ("Assignment") is made and entered int this 4th day of October, 2000, by C.K.E. Investment Corporation f/k/a Bedminster	o
this 101 day of 01000 to 2000, by C.K.E. Investment Corporation 1/k/a Bedminster	
Bioconversion Corporation ("Assignor"), in favor of Bedminster AB (publ) f/k/a Rondeco	
Scandinavia AB Corporation ("Assignee").	

WHEREAS, Assignor owns United States and foreign country patents, including without limitation the patents, patent applications and inventions identified and set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Inventions"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement by and among Assignor and Assignee, dated April 28, 2000 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), Assignor agreed to assign to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and delivers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Inventions, including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said Inventions.

This instrument shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its respective successors and assigns and shall be binding upon Assignor and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have duly executed this Assignment as of the date first above written.

C.K.E INVESTMENT CORPORATION f/k/a
BEDMINSTER BIOCONVERSION
CORPORATION
Ву:
Name:
Title:
BEDMINSTER AB (publ) f/k/a
RONDECO SCANDINAVIA AB
By:
Name:
Title:
1

[NYC] 332718.2

EXHIBIT A

Patent Applications

Country	Patent Reg./App. No.	Title	Filed
United States	09/530,975	Waste Separation Device (BioTower)	5/5/00
South Korea	2000-7005240	Waste Separation Device (BioTower)	6/27/00
People's Republic of China	98812893.4	Waste Separation Device (BioTower)	7/3/00

4

[NYC] 332718.2

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF formeyland
·) SS:
COUNTY OF Bucks
<u>Novaled Clastice</u> , being duly sworn, says that he is the of C.K.E. Investment Corporation f/k/a Bedminster Bioconversion Corporation, and acknowledges that he did sign said instrument on behalf of said entity and that
said instrument is his free act and deed as such officer and the free act of said entity.
Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this 4 day of Artobe
2000.
NOTARIAL SEAL KAREN M. WALTON, Notary Public Bensalem Twp., Bucks County My Commission Expires April 22, 2003 Notary Public My commission expires:

2



ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS ("Assignment") is made and entered into this 17th day of 0cholor, 2000, by C.K.E. Investment Corporation f/k/a Bedminster Bioconversion Corporation ("Assignor"), in favor of Bedminster AB (publ) f/k/a Rondeco Scandinavia AB Corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns United States and foreign country patents, including without limitation the patents, patent applications and inventions identified and set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Inventions"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement by and among Assignor and Assignee, dated April 28, 2000 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), Assignor agreed to assign to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and delivers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Inventions, including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said Inventions.

This instrument shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its respective successors and assigns and shall be binding upon Assignor and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have duly executed this Assignment as of the date first above written.

1

Bedminster AB (publ) f/k/a
RONDECO SCANDINAVIA AB
By:
Name:
Name:
Title:

C.K.E INVESTMENT CORPORATION f/k/a

BEDMINSTER BIOCONVERSION

PATENT PATENT PREEL: 011230 FRAME: 0756

EXHIBIT A

Patent Applications

Country	Patent Reg./App. No.	<u>Title</u>	Filed
United States	09/530,975	Waste Separation Device (BioTower)	5/5/00
South Korea	2000-7005240	Waste Separation Device (BioTower)	6/27/00
People's Republic of China	98812893.4	Waste Separation Device (BioTower)	7/3/00



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF SWEDEN

COUNTY OF STOCKHOLM

Mr Anders Byström, says that he is the General Manager of BEDMINSTER AB (publ), formerly RONDECO SCANDINAVIA AB, and acknowledges that he did sign the attached instrument on behalf of said entity and that said instrument is his free act and deed as such officer and the free act of the said entity.

Affirmed before me and subscribed in my presence on October 17, 2000.

Notary Public

* STOCKHOLIL*

My commission expires: Not applicable in Sweden.

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:

Larry J. Finn

Serial No.:

09/530,975

Filed:

May 5, 2000

For:

WASTE SEPARATION DEVICE (BioTower)

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231 BOX Assignment

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

SIR:

Transmitted herewith are the following:

- Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet (in dup.);
- Assignment;
- Certificate of Mailing and
- Return Postcard.

Please charge the assignment fee of \$40.00, and any other fee that may be required, to Deposit Account No. 02-0393 of Baker & McKenzie. A duplicate of this Transmittal is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: October 30, 2000

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited this date October 30, 2000 with the U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as first-class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231,

ATTN: Box Assignments.

Harry K. Ahn

Reg. No.: 40,243

By: 4

Harry K. Ahn, Esq.

Reg. No.: 40,243 Baker & McKenzie

805 Third Avenue

New York, N.Y. 10022

Telephone: (212) 751-5700

Facsimile: (212) 759-9133

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:

Larry J. Finn

Serial No.:

09/530,975

Filed:

May 5, 2000

For:

WASTE SEPARATION DEVICE (BioTower)

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231 BOX Assignment

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

SIR:

Transmitted herewith are the following:

- Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet (in dup.);
- Assignment;
- Certificate of Mailing and
- Return Postcard.

Please charge the assignment fee of \$40.00, and any other fee that may be required, to Deposit Account No. 02-0393 of Baker & McKenzie. A duplicate of this Transmittal is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: October 30, 2000

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited this date October 30, 2000 with the U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as first-class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231

ATTN: Box Assignments.

Harry K. Ahn

Reg. No.: 40,243

 $\mathbf{R}\mathbf{v}$

Harry K. Ahn, Esq.

Reg. No.: 40,243 Baker & McKenzie

805 Third Avenue

New York, N.Y. 10022

Telephone: (212) 751-5700 Facsimile: (212) 759-9133

[NYC] 342170.1

PATENT RECORDED: 11/01/2000 REEL: 011230 FRAME: 0760